(2)  This Enactment shall come into operation on 1 January 2019. 

[                                              ]

(State Seal)

Laws of the State of Perlis Enactment A554

Issue and appropriation for the service of the year 2019

2.  The issue of a sum not exceeding Ringgit Malaysia One 
Hundred Forty Eight Million Four Hundred Thirty One Thousand 
Four Hundred (RM148,431,400.00) from the Consolidated Fund of 
the State for the service of the year 2019 is hereby authorized and 
that sum is appropriated for purposes specified in the Schedule:

Schedule

Purpose			   Title	 Amount

(RM)

B01	 …	 Office of His Royal Highness Raja   	 4,009,600.00